

Â

SLP(C)No. 19372 OF 1999
ITEM No.202

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19372/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/1998 in OP 4338/93
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S PROTECH APPLIENCES (P) LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUPTTD.OF POLICE, PALGHAT AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
impleadment as respondent & With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv. for
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. K Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr B V Deepak,Adv.

Mrs. Karthika S., Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Learned counsel for the parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

(D.L.Chugh)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master